 MCS1812
Isolated,  Coreless 5A to 100A,
Hall-Effect Current Sensor with Fast OCD
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MCS1812 Rev. 0.6 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/13/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specification Subject to Change © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

5/13/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specification Subject to Change © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number*
Supply
Voltage(V)
Rated Current
Range (A)
 Sensitivity
(mV/A)
Top Marking
MSL
Rating
MCS1812GY-3-005-BA 3.3 ±5 264
See Below 1
MCS1812GY-3-010-BA 3.3 ±10 132
MCS1812GY-3-020-BA 3.3 ±20 66
MCS1812GY-3-030-BA 3.3 ±30 44
MCS1812GY-3-040-BA 3.3 ±40 33
MCS1812GY-3-050-BA 3.3 ±50 26.4
MCS1812GY-3-065-BA 3.3 ±65 20.3
MCS1812GY-3-080-BA 3.3 ±80 16.5
MCS1812GY-3-100-BA 3.3 ±100 13.2
MCS1812GY-5-005-BA 5 ±5 400
MCS1812GY-5-010-BA 5 ±10 200
MCS1812GY-5-020-BA 5 ±20 100
MCS1812GY-5-030-BA 5 ±30 66
MCS1812GY-5-040-BA 5 ±40 50
MCS1812GY-5-050-BA 5 ±50 40
MCS1812GY-5-065-BA 5 ±65 30.7
MCS1812GY-5-080-BA 5 ±80 25
MCS1812GY-5-100-BA 5 ±100 20
More variants please contact
MPS factory
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MCS1812GY-3-005-BA-Z).
PART NUMBERING
MCS1812GY-A-BBB-CD
G Operating Temperature
TJ: -40°C to +125°C
Y Package Code for
SOIC16 WB
A Supply Voltage
3 for 3.3V supply
5 for 5V supply
BBB Rated Current Range
C Current Polarity
B = Bidirectional
U = Unidirectional
D Output (VOUT) Mode
R = Ratiometric
A = Absolute
MPS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY / NO COPIES OR DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT MPS PERMISSION
 MCS1812, CORELESS, 5A TO 100A, LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MCS1812 Rev. 0.6 MonolithicPower.com 4
5/13/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specification Subject to Change © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MCS1812GY-A-BBB-CD)
MPSYYWW
MCS1812
LLLLLLLLL
MPS: MPS prefix